UNIVERSITY OF NORTH BENGAL

ACCREDITED BY NAAC WITH GRADE B++





समानो मन्त्र: समिति: समानी

P.O.: North Bengal University, Raja Rammohunpur, Dist.: Darjeeling, West Bengal, India, Pin: 734 013.

<u>assistantcont1@nbu.ac.in</u>

Ref. No.: 210/C/CE-2022

NOTIFICATION

Date: 08.05.2023

Filling in of Examination Forms of U. G. Part-III (Honours / General) Examinations, 2023 (under annual system)

As directed, it is for general information that the students appearing in U. G. Part-III (Honours / General) Examinations, 2023 (under annual system) are to fill in the examination forms during 19^{th} May, 2023 (12:00 noon) to 23^{rd} May, 2023 (10:00 p.m.) (without late fine) and from 26^{th} May, 2023 (12:00 noon) to 29^{th} May, 2023 (10:00 p.m.) (with a late fine of ₹200/-) in online mode at *nbuexams.net* by inserting Registration Number. They are also to deposit examination and other fees as furnished hereunder through online e-payment mode (*by using Debit Card* / *Credit Card* / *Internet Banking only*) and upload photos of the examinees at the time of submission of filled-in Examination Forms in online mode. The students should follow the instructions to be given at the said website for successful filling in of the Examination Forms and payment of fees.

SI. No.	Particulars	Non-lab based Courses (both Honours and Program)	Lab-based Courses		Non-lab but Practical based
			Honours	Program	subjects (both Honours and Program)
1	Examination Fees	₹ 375/-	₹ 375/-	₹ 375/-	₹ 375/-
2	Marksheet Fees	₹ 75/-	₹ 75/-	₹ 75/-	₹ 75/-
3	Practical Examination Fees	-	₹ 200/-	₹ 200/-	₹ 200/-
4	Material and Service Charges	-	₹ 180/-	₹ 150/-	-
5	Centre Fees	₹ 200/-	₹ 200/-	₹ 200/-	₹ 200/-
	Total:	₹ 650/-	₹ 1,030/-	₹ 1,000/-	₹ 850/-

Structure of examination fees for filling in of Examination Forms (under annual system):

Sd/-Asstt. Controller of Examinations

The list of the candidates shall be uploaded on **18th May**, **2023** for eligibility. The Colleges are requested to make the candidates eligible (if the candidates fulfilled their eligibility criterion). The candidates can only fill-in their examination forms after eligibility are complete by the Colleges.

Copy to: 1) The Principals / Teachers'-in-charge / Officers'-in-charge, all Colleges affiliated to the University of North Bengal.

2) Finance Officer (Officiating), University of North Bengal.

Shankari Asstt. Controller of Examinations

